certified & audited by Telarc
Yes Yes Yes

31. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER BALANCE DATE

The directors of Network Tasman Limited are not aware of any significant event occurring subsequent to

balance date which, if known at balance date, would have resulted in a different assessment within the financial statements.

32. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

Network Tasman’s capital is its issued and paid up capital, share premium reserve and retained earnings.  Equity is

represented by net assets as disclosed in the balance sheet. The company manages its revenue, expenses, assets and

liabilities and day to day financial transactions prudently.  The purpose of managing Network Tasman’s equity is to ensure

the company achieves its goals and objectives, whilst remaining a going concern.

54

NET WORK TASMAN LIMITED & GROUP

ANNUAL REPORT 2019

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes

below

As at

31 March

2018

As previously

reported

As at

31 March

2018

Change

As at

31 March

2018

As Restated

As at

31 March

2017

As previously

reported

As at

31 March

2017

Change

As at

31 March

2017

As Restated

Current assets $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Cash and cash

equivalents 1,611  -   1,611 2,758  -   2,758

Other financial assets ii 259 (259) - 259  -   259

Trade receivables i - 5,000 5,000 -  -   -

Debtors and

receivables i 5,846 (5,846) - 5,569  -   5,569

Other current assets i - 846 846 -  -   -

Advances to joint

ventures iii 6,475 (6,475) -   5,625 (5,625) -

Total current assets 14,191 (6,734) 7,457 14,211 (5,625) 8,586

Non-current assets

Property, plant and

equipment 184,648  -   184,648 183,715  -   183,715

Investment properties 27,157  -   27,157 25,279  -   25,279

Intangible assets 254  -   254 208  -   208

Investment in

associates and joint

ventures ii 11,601 2,139 13,740 11,504 1,743 13,247

Financial assets held

at fair value through

profit or loss iii -   4,595 4,595 -   3,882 3,882

Total non-current assets 223,660 6,734 230,394 220,706 5,625 226,331

Total assets 237,851 (0) 237,851 234,917  -   234,917

Network Tasman Limited & Group

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019

33. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

The loan to On Metering Limited was incorrectly valued at 31 March 2017.  Due to a change from on-demand to limited

recourse loan, the loan should have been initially valued at fair value as per NZ IAS 39, Financial Instruments: Recognition

and Measurement, and then subsequently accounting for at amortised cost.

The fair value assessment has created a difference between the fair value and the previously recorded loan balance.  The

difference has been treated as a equity contribution and added to the investment in On Metering Limited.